# P16000100130

L
•

Office Use Only



700292959237

12/08/16--01016--012 \*\*122.50

2016 DEC 19 PH 5: 42

V HERRING DEC 21 2016

. ./ 07337

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Charter Section Division of Co.					
SUBJ	ECT: Buffums St	ores, Inc.				
3000	<u> </u>		Resulting Florida	Profit	Corporation	
		e of Conversion, Article Profit Corporation" in ac			ees are submitted to convert an "Other Busine 15, F.S.	:SS
Please	return all corresp	pondence concerning thi	s matter to:			
Isagar	ni Cruz					
		Contact Person		-		
Buffu	ms Stores, Inc.					
		Firm/Company		-		
4250	Gulf Shore Blvd N.					
		Address		-		
Naple	s, FL 34103					
		City, State and Zip Cod	e	-		
ic@bu	ffumstores.com					
1	E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ual report notifica	tion)		
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter,	please call:			
Bethai	ny Tittle		_at (	263-9	004	
	Name of Co	ontact Person	Area C	ode and	Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclos	sed is a check for	the following amount:				
□ \$10	05.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Filing and Certified Co		■\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
New I Divisi Clifton 2661 I	ET ADDRESS: Filings Section on of Corporation in Building Executive Center lassee, FL 32301	Circle		New F Division P. O. E	AING ADDRESS: Cilings Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314	



December 9, 2016

ISAGANI CURZ 4250 GULF SHORE BLVD N NAPLES, FL 34103

SUBJECT: BUFFUMS' STORES, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000082302

We have received your document for BUFFUMS' STORES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

Business entities which are filing late in the current calendar yearand do not anticipate transacting business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year may wish to adopt a January 1st effective date. By adopting a January 1st effective date your business entity's existence will not become effective until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year and its first annual report filing requirement will be delayed by one calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 616A00026184

## Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

### Florida Profit Corporation

FILED

2016 DEC 19 PM 5: 42

SECHMARY OF STATE JALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
Buffums' Stores, LLC LIS - 1997 00
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
November 23,2015 on .
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:  4. The name of the Floride Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation.
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> :
Buffums Stores, Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 01/01/2017
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida
Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation if an effective date is listed therein.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
listed as the decument's effective data on the Department of State's records



Signed this 2nd day of December	, 20 2016					
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:						
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman Director, Office Incorporator:  Printed Name: Isagani Cruz  Title: Incorpor	ater					
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E	<pre>Intity: [See below for required signature(s)</pre>	.]				
Signature:						
Printed Name: Isagani Cruz	Title: Member					
Signature:						
Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:						
Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:						
Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:	n.e.					
Printed Name:	Title:	2016 DEC				
Signature:		DEC 1				
Printed Name:	Title:	FILED PM				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	<u>Partnership:</u>	FLORIE				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:  Signatures of ALL General Partners.						
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.						
All others: Signature of an authorized person.						
Fees:  Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)					

Page 2 of 2

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

The name of the corporation shall be:		PM 5:
	SELECTIVE VI	N# +* 1A
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	SELING IN CY ( JALLAHASSEE	FLOR
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	१६४- जुड	
Principal street address 4250 Gulf Shore Blvd N.	Mailing address, if different is:	
Naples, FL 34103		<del></del>
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized	ad ic	
All legal purposes	cu is.	
		_
		_
		<del></del>
ARTICLE IV SHARES		<del></del>
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:		
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:		<del>-</del>
	OR DIRECTORS	<del></del>
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title: Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	-
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:  1sagani Cruz- President  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd, N	Name and Title: Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	 
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title: Brandon Van Tuyl- Director  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd. N	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:  1sagani Cruz- President  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd, N	Name and Title: Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	<del></del>
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:  Isagani Cruz- President  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd. N  Naples, FL 34103  Robert Tittle, Director	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:  Isagani Cruz- President  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd. N  Naples, FL 34103  Name and Title:  Robert Tittle- Director  4250 Gulf Shore Blvd. N	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	
The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O  Name and Title:    Isagani Cruz- President	Name and Title:    Brandon Van Tuyl- Director	

	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	
Name:	Isagani Cruz	2016 DEC 19 PM 5: 42
Address:	4250 Gulf Shore Blvd. N	\$EGGS 142
	Naples, FL 34103	TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
<u>ARTICL</u>		
The name	e and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Isagani Cruz	
Address:	4250 Gulf Shore Blvd N,	1 12-17
	Naples, FL 34103	EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2017
	icate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  12/02/2016
	Paris de la	·
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
l submit t document	his document and affirm that the facts stated herein to the Department of <u>State constitu</u> tes a third <del>degree</del>	are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
		12/02/2016
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date